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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including
male & male & male & male &
female) female) female) female)
UG [3Years 559 392 951 887 64 0 93
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year
the year in the year Lateral entry
(2012-13) 800 425 (2013-14) O (2014-15)
(2013-14) 800 409 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16)
(2014-15) 800 377 (2015-16) O (2016-17)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

twenty thousand
only)

Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
Challenged  students students students students
(SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
858 858 0 0 93
No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
graduating in students placed students
minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount  selected for
time in Rs.) Higher Studies
303 90 120000 (one lakhs 51
twenty thousand
only)
156 78 120000 (one lakhs 65
twenty thousand
only)
160 64 120000 (one lakhs 70

217
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories
Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2016-17

Utilised Amount

315000 (Three lakhs fifteen
housand only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

71934969 (Seven crores
nineteen three lakhs four
thousand nine hundred sixty
nine onlly )

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students
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2015-16

Utilised Amount

245000 (Two laks forty five
thoudand only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

42582290 (Four Crores twenty
five lakhs eighty two thousand
two hundred ninty only)

0 (Zero)

13000 (Thirteen thousand only)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

1028500 (Ten lakhs twenty
eighty five hundred only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

37309619 (Three Crores seventy
three lakhs ninety thousand six
hundred nineteen only )

205973 (Two lakhs five thousand
nine hundred seventy three
only)

50000 (Fifty thousand only)
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in some of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? No

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience Is Associated = Currently working  Joining Leaving Association
(In Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type

1 Dr ARamesh Babu 37  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 67 Yes Yes 27-05- - Regular
2017

2 Dr AVIJAYAKUMAR 59  Dean/Principal / Director = Male Ph.D 396 Yes Yes 08-12-  --- Regular
/ Vice Chancellor 2016

3 Dr B Surendra 54  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 80 Yes Yes 21-08- - Regular
2015

4 Dr C Chinna 49  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 79 Yes Yes 03-11- - Regular
Papamma 2012

5 Dr CL Latha 46  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 67 Yes Yes 03-09- - Regular
2015

6 Dr C Nageswara 42  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 67 Yes Yes 27-05- - Regular
Reddy 2017

7 Dr C Venkata 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 67 Yes Yes 27-05- - Regular
Krishnaiah 2017
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Dr D Bhaskar
Dr Dhananjaya
Reddy

Dr G Chandra

Sekhar

Dr G Krishnaiah

Dr G Suresh Babu

Dr G Swathi

Dr K Krishnaiah

Dr M Aruna Kumari

Dr M Bhasakara

Raju

Dr M Reddi Naik

Dr M Usha Rani

Dr M Vishnu

Prakash

Dr N Murali

40

52

51

46

55

33

58

42

44

37

46

42

50

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

67

80

154

216

256

67

241

50

80

67

67

80

131

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-02-
2014

03-09-
2015

03-09-
2015

20-05-
2013

16-05-
2013

27-05-
2017

27-05-
2017

22-05-
2013

16-05-
2013

03-01-
2013

27-05-
2017

01-05-
2017

03-09-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Dr P Eswara Kumar

Dr P Kumari
Neeraja

Dr P Varalakshmi

Dr P Venugopal

Dr S Rushma

Dr S Sivarama Raju

Dr S Sudhakar

DrT
Balasubramanyam
Reddy

Dr T Suhasini

DrV
Balasubramanyam
Achari

Dr V Prabhakara
Rao

Smt C Padma Latha

52

39

39

41

34

59

58

56

36

53

48

56

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

143

80

67

64

67

80

211

231

50

231

80

80
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-09-
2015

03-09-
2015

27-05-
2017

02-09-
2015

27-05-
2017

17-05-
2013

01-07-
2006

03-09-

2015

22-05-

2013

23-06-

2016

02-09-

2015

27-05-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Smt T Sailaja

Sri A Bangaru Babu

Sri E Nagarajan

Sri K Sai Venkatesh

Sri P Siddaiah

Sri RV Subba

Reddy

Sri S Sreekanth
Redy

Sri T narasimhulu

SriV K Deenadayal

45

30

59

29

57

56

51

50

52

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.COM

M.LISc

M.A.

(Economics)

Ph.D

129

67

141

65

154

153

58

50

154
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-09-
2015

27-05-
2017

02-09-
2015

27-05-
2017

16-05-
2013

09-07-
2012

17-09-
2012

26-05-
2017

03-09-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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