

### National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-27805

Institute Name: Govt. Degree College, PUTTUR Rural

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	800	800	800			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	559	392	951	887	64	0	93	858	858	0	0	93

### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	800	425	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	303	90	120000 (one lakhs twenty thousand only)	51
(2013-14)	800	409	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	156	78	120000 (one lakhs twenty thousand only)	65
(2014-15)	800	377	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	160	64	120000 (one lakhs twenty thousand only)	70

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	xcluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	315000 (Three lakhs fifteen housand only)	245000 (Two laks forty five thoudand only)	1028500 (Ten lakhs twenty eighty five hundred only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	71934969 (Seven crores nineteen three lakhs four thousand nine hundred sixty nine onlly)	42582290 (Four Crores twenty five lakhs eighty two thousand two hundred ninty only)	37309619 (Three Crores seventy three lakhs ninety thousand six hundred nineteen only )
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	205973 (Two lakhs five thousand nine hundred seventy three only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (Zero)	13000 (Thirteen thousand only)	50000 (Fifty thousand only )

### PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr A Ramesh Babu	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017		Regular
2	Dr A VIJAYA KUMAR	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	08-12- 2016		Regular
3	Dr B Surendra	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2015		Regular
4	Dr C Chinna Papamma	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2012		Regular
5	Dr C L Latha	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015		Regular
6	Dr C Nageswara Reddy	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017		Regular
7	Dr C Venkata Krishnaiah	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017		Regular

8	Dr D Bhaskar	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2014	 Regular
9	Dr Dhananjaya Reddy	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
10	Dr G Chandra Sekhar	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
11	Dr G Krishnaiah	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	20-05- 2013	 Regular
12	Dr G Suresh Babu	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	256	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013	 Regular
13	Dr G Swathi	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
14	Dr K Krishnaiah	58	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	241	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
15	Dr M Aruna Kumari	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	50	Yes	Yes	22-05- 2013	 Regular
16	Dr M Bhasakara Raju	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013	 Regular
17	Dr M Reddi Naik	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2013	 Regular
18	Dr M Usha Rani	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
19	Dr M Vishnu Prakash	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2017	 Regular
20	Dr N Murali	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular

21	Dr P Eswara Kumar	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
22	Dr P Kumari Neeraja	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
23	Dr P Varalakshmi	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
24	Dr P Venugopal	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	64	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
25	Dr S Rushma	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
26	Dr S Sivarama Raju	59	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2013	 Regular
27	Dr S Sudhakar	58	Other	Male	Ph.D	211	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2006	 Regular
28	Dr T Balasubramanyam Reddy	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	231	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
29	Dr T Suhasini	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	50	Yes	Yes	22-05- 2013	 Regular
30	Dr V Balasubramanyam Achari	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	231	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2016	 Regular
31	Dr V Prabhakara Rao	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
32	Smt C Padma Latha	56	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	80	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular

33	Smt T Sailaja	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	129	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
34	Sri A Bangaru Babu	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	67	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
35	Sri E Nagarajan	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	141	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
36	Sri K Sai Venkatesh	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	65	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
37	Sri P Siddaiah	57	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	154	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013	 Regular
38	Sri R V Subba Reddy	56	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	153	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2012	 Regular
39	Sri S Sreekanth Redy	51	Other	Male	M.LISc	58	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2012	 Regular
40	Sri T narasimhulu	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	50	Yes	Yes	26-05- 2017	 Regular
41	Sri V K Deenadayal	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular